
 

April 29, 2025 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 

 

The Philippine Council for Health Research and Development (PCHRD), through its 

Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), requests PhilGEPS registered suppliers to submit 

quotations for the Supply and Delivery of Various I.T. Supplies and Accessories 

charged to PhilHealth Project with a total approved budget for the contract (ABC) in 

the amount of One Hundred Fifty-four Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (P 154,500.00). 

 

a) One (1) Lot I.T. Accessories (Cable) 

− ABC = PhP 12,500.00 

 

• 5 pcs. PL to PL Cable 

− 1 meter/ cable 

− 6.5mm Jack To 6.5mm Audio AUX Cable  

− Male To Male Instrument Cable 

− ABC = PhP 2,500.00 

 

• 5 pcs. PL to XLR cable 

− 1 meter/ cable 

− XLR Male to PL Mono and Stereo Connector 

− ABC = PhP 2,500.00 

 

• 5 pcs. USB Extension 

− 10meters / cable 

− USB 3.0 A Male To Female Extension Cable 3m 

− ABC = PhP 2,500.00 

 

• 3 pcs. HDMI Cable 

− 10meters / cable 

− USB 3.0 A Male To Female Extension Cable 

− ABC = PhP 3,000.00 

 

• 1 pc. Printer cable, USB 3.0 Type A to B Male Cord 

− 5 meters / cable 

− USB 3.0, Male USB A to Male USB B, 5m 

− ABC = PhP 2,000.00 

 

b) One (1) pc. Video Tripod  

• 15 lb / 6.8kgPayload Capacity 

• 2-Stage Tripod with Mid-Level Spreader 

• 34.5 to 72.6" Height Range 

• Continuous Pan Drag 

• Spring-Loaded Locating Pins on Plate 

• Independent Twist-Lock Leg Adjustment 

• 60mm Leveling Ball 



 

• Ambidextrous Pan Handle Included 

• Padded Carrying Case with Strap Included 

• ABC = PhP 10,000.00 

 

c) One (1) pc. Transmitter & Receiver Transmission  

• Mars 400S PRO II SDI 

• HDMI Wireless Video Transmitter & Receiver Transmission 

• ABC = PhP 36,000.00 

 

d) One (1) pc. Audio Interface 

• USB Output Level; 2 x 2 point LED meter [PEAK, SIG] 

• USB Audio: 2 IN / 2 OUT, USB Audio Class 2.0 compliant, Sampling 

Frequency: Max 192 kHz, Bit Depth: 24-bit 

• ABC = PhP 25,000.00 

 

e) Two (2) pcs. Capture card 

• 4K2USB3 HDMI 4K to USB 3.0 capture card (camera converter) 

• ABC = PhP 12,000.00 

 

f) One (1) pc. Wireless Intercom Headset System 

• 1.9GHz 8-Person Wireless Intercom System  

• Full-Duplex with 1 Master / 7 Slave Headsets 

• PTT Push-to-Talk 

• 350M Transmission Range 

• ENC Noise Cancellation 

• ABC = PhP 49,000.00 

 

g) Two (2) pcs. USB Hub with Power Supply 

• USB Hub 3.0 Powered USB Hub 7 ports 

• 4 ports with DC Adapter 

• ABC = PhP 5,000.00 

 

h) Two (2) pcs. Laptop Cooling Fan 

• With quiet fans 

• USB 2.0 for power 

• Adjustable Visual Angle and size from 12”-17” device 

• ABC = PhP 5,000.00 

Qualified bidders should submit their quotations to the address below on or before 

May 6, 2025 (Tuesday), 10:00 AM. Failure to strictly comply with the deadline and general 

conditions shall automatically disqualify the bidder/s from the bidding process. Winning 

bidder will be required to submit additional requirements as stipulated in the IRR of RA 9184. 

  



 

PCHRD reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, to waive formality therein 

and to accept offers that may be considered most advantageous to the government. 

 

For further information, please refer to: 

 

Mr. Cirio D. Pangan Jr. 

Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee 

Philippine Council for Health Research and Development PCHRD 

Saliksik Building, Sikap Street, 

DOST Main Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City Email: 

procurement@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 

Tel. No.: 8837-2931 loc. 506 

                     

         (sgd.) 

MARIA VIOLETA G. INTIA 

    Chair, BAC

mailto:procurement@pchrd.dost.gov.ph


 

 

 


